Detailed Tables

I am going to read a number of statements about Canada's future. For each one, I'd like you to tell me if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with it. Do you agree or disagree
that: The Canadian government should sign a new international trade agreement with the World Trade Organization that makes Canada's public services, such as health care and education, open to competition from
foreign corporations?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/IK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1057 132 101 100 385 239 100 282 447 308 526 531
Weighted Base 1000 132 97* 68* 379 247 77* 293 396 294 483 517
Strongly agree 122 9 12 9 43 40 10 49 43 28 61 61
12% 6% 12% 13% 11% 16% 13% 17% 1% 10% 13% 12%
A HI
Somewhat agree 224 20 19 14 68 90 14 80 86 58 107 118
22% 15% 19% 21% 18% 36% 17% 27% 22% 20% 22% 23%
ABCDF |
Somewhat disagree 203 27 27 16 71 45 18 78 64 57 89 115
20% 20% 28% 23% 19% 18% 24% 27% 16% 19% 18% 22%
D HI
Strongly disagree 421 72 35 26 185 69 34 82 189 141 214 207
42% 54% 37% 38% 49% 28% 44% 28% 48% 48% 44% 40%
BCE BE E G G
Don't know/Refused 29 5 4 3 12 3 2 4 14 9 14 16
3% 4% 4% 5% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3%
E
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree  (Top2Box) 346 29 31 23 110 130 23 129 129 86 167 179
35% 22% 32% 34% 29% 53% 30% 44% 33% 29% 35% 35%
A ABCDF HI
Disagree (Low2Box) 625 98 62 41 256 114 52 161 253 198 302 322
62% 74% 64% 61% 68% 46% 68% 55% 64% 68% 63% 62%
CE E E E E G G
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Detailed Tables

I am going to read a number of statements about Canada's future. For each one, I'd like you to tell me if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with it. Do you agree or disagree
that: The Canadian government should sign a new international trade agreement with the World Trade Organization that makes Canada's public services, such as health care and education, open to competition from
foreign corporations?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

* small base
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H |

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base 1057 844 213 94 241 412 303 236 338 389

Weighted Base 1000 809 191 86* 235 382 291 228 320 367

Strongly agree 122 100 22 15 31 41 34 39 44 33
12% 12% 12% 18% 13% 11% 12% 17% 14% 9%

| |

Somewhat agree 224 180 44 22 75 75 52 67 66 77

22% 22% 23% 25% 32% 20% 18% 29% 21% 21%
EF HI

Somewhat disagree 203 165 38 15 41 79 65 36 76 76

20% 20% 20% 18% 18% 21% 22% 16% 24% 21%
G

Strongly disagree 421 343 78 28 83 171 138 80 126 175

42% 42% 41% 32% 35% 45% 47% 35% 39% 48%
CD CD GH

Don't know/Refused 29 22 7 6 5 15 2 6 8 6

3% 3% 4% 7% 2% 4% 1% 3% 3% 2%
DF F

TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY

Agree  (Top2Box) 346 279 67 37 106 117 86 105 110 110
35% 35% 35% 43% 45% 31% 30% 46% 34% 30%

EF EF HI

Disagree (Low2Box) 625 508 116 43 124 251 203 116 201 251

62% 63% 61% 50% 53% 66% 70% 51% 63% 68%
CD CcD G G

Canadian Ipsos-Reid Express
March 30 - April 1, 2004




Detailed Tables

I am going to read a number of statements about Canada's future. For each one, I'd like you to tell me if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with it. Do you agree or disagree
that: The Canadian government should sign new trade deals that allow corporations to directly sue the Government of Canada if our public policies impair their ability to make profits?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1057 132 101 100 385 239 100 282 447 308 526 531
Weighted Base 1000 132 97* 68* 379 247 77 293 396 294 483 517
Strongly agree 118 9 7 4 32 58 9 34 49 33 69 49
12% 7% 7% 6% 8% 23% 11% 11% 12% 11% 14% 10%
ABCDF K
Somewhat agree 241 25 24 19 77 80 16 101 80 58 104 137
24% 19% 25% 28% 20% 32% 21% 34% 20% 20% 22% 26%
ADF HI
Somewhat disagree 241 30 26 17 103 39 26 83 97 62 105 137
24% 23% 27% 25% 27% 16% 34% 28% 24% 21% 22% 26%
E E E E
Strongly disagree 357 59 37 24 153 60 24 68 148 131 192 165
36% 45% 38% 35% 40% 24% 31% 23% 37% 44% 40% 32%
EF E E E G G K
Don't know/Refused 42 9 3 3 14 10 2 8 21 10 14 29
4% 7% 3% 5% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 6%
J
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree  (Top2Box) 360 34 31 23 109 137 25 135 130 91 173 186
36% 26% 32% 34% 29% 56% 32% 46% 33% 31% 36% 36%
ABCDF HI
Disagree (Low2Box) 598 89 63 41 256 99 50 151 245 193 297 302
60% 67% 65% 61% 68% 40% 64% 51% 62% 66% 61% 58%
E E E E E G G
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Detailed Tables

I am going to read a number of statements about Canada's future. For each one, I'd like you to tell me if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with it. Do you agree or disagree
that: The Canadian government should sign new trade deals that allow corporations to directly sue the Government of Canada if our public policies impair their ability to make profits ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

* small base
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1057 844 213 94 241 412 303 236 338 389
Weighted Base 1000 809 191 86* 235 382 291 228 320 367
Strongly agree 118 99 20 21 32 40 25 43 41 29
12% 12% 10% 25% 14% 10% 8% 19% 13% 8%
DEF | |
Somewhat agree 241 196 45 20 80 86 54 61 94 70
24% 24% 24% 23% 34% 23% 19% 27% 29% 19%
EF | |
Somewhat disagree 241 196 46 18 42 112 68 50 65 105
24% 24% 24% 20% 18% 29% 23% 22% 20% 29%
D H
Strongly disagree 357 285 72 21 75 129 130 65 104 148
36% 35% 38% 24% 32% 34% 45% 29% 33% 40%
CDE GH
Don't know/Refused 42 34 8 6 6 15 14 9 14 15
4% 4% 4% 7% 2% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4%
D
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree  (Top2Box) 360 295 65 41 112 126 79 104 136 99
36% 36% 34% 48% 48% 33% 27% 46% 42% 27%
EF EF | |
Disagree (Low2Box) 598 480 118 38 117 241 199 115 170 253
60% 59% 62% 45% 50% 63% 68% 51% 53% 69%
CD CD GH
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